

CELEBRATING 10 YEARS OF CLIENT DRIVEN INNOVATION



American Integrated Security Group 15-01 132nd Street College Point, NY 11356

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: PH: 718-576-1471 E: pr@aisg-online.com

American Integrated Security Group Celebrates Ten Year Anniversary Milestone

Decade of excellence delivers business growth and industry recognition as Leading National Systems Integrator

College Point, NY – February 14, 2017 – American Integrated Security Group (AISG), North America's fastest growing full service security systems integrator headquartered in College Point, NY, is excited to be reaching its 10-year anniversary as a leading system integrator of innovative high tech Security solutions. AISG is proud to celebrate a decade of continued growth; and its commitment to the future of the company and the Security industry.

"We would like to thank our employees, customers and vendor partners for the successes that AISG has achieved in the past 10 years," said AISG President, Levy Acs. "Our success is a testament to AISG's commitment to deliver top of the line security systems with the highest level of protection to our customers. Looking ahead, AISG's potential for growth is limitless as we deliver continued innovation in system design and services."

Over the past 10 years, American Integrated Security Group has built a reputation as an industry leader in IP/IT electronic security. The company now boasts hundreds of clients nationally in schools, hospitals, retail, critical infrastructure, hospitality, warehouse and distribution markets, manufacturing and a variety of corporate, government and institutional applications. Clients trust AISG to deliver security solutions that exceed requirements and expectations. As further evidence of AISG's growth, AISG looks to expand services.

"AISG is proud of its ten-year track record of organic growth and the fact that we made our first company acquisition this year with the purchase of Raving Fans Technologies," said Acs. "At the same time, we are forward-focused on this next decade and have significant plans to deliver substantial additional value and service to our customers."

In celebration of 10 years, AISG is launching a complete SaaS Managed Services program. Commemorating the 10 year milestone, AISG is also planning to host several celebrations and special events throughout the year with more details to follow.

About AISG

American Integrated Security Group (AISG) is a highly regarded systems integrator delivering timely solutions for today's security challenges. AISG specializes in the design and deployment of open platform integrated systems including IP video surveillance, access control, intrusion detection, perimeter protection and a full range of related wireless security technologies. The American Integrated Security Group's in-house central station is a state of the art command post delivering the latest in interactive 24/7 monitoring services. Schools, hospitals, national retailers, critical infrastructure sites, hospitality and more, trust AISG to deliver security solutions that exceed requirements and expectations. AISG is a valued partner to customers in a variety of vertical industries and institutional markets. Visit AISG online at <u>www.aisg-online.com</u>.